Foreseeable dividend 126 118

66Risk report Consolidated Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2023  —  Belfius Insurance

E. Capital management  —

The table below shows the impact of some shocks on our solvency II ratio:

In addition to the establishment of a complete risk framework, the Solvency II regulations
also require a self-assessment in which, taking the business plan into account, the future
capital buffers are highlighted and a number of sensitivities are implemented. The
conclusion of the capital planning exercise is that the projected evolution of the own funds
is more than sufficient to face the expected solvency requirements in line with the business
plan ambitions.

The capital management strategy underlying the capital planning exercise aims to make
an optimal use of the available capital to:

	● sustain the growth of the Non-life activity, the relaunch of Branch 21 products;
	● realise the Strategic Asset Allocation in order to maximise the financial revenues, taking

into account the Risk Appetite Framework and associated stress tests.

Shock Solvency II
Ratio (in %)

∆ SII

Base case (after dividend) 195%
Stress scenarios

Interest rate -50bps 195% +0pp
Equity -30% 181% -14pp
Credit Spread

Credit spread on corporate bonds +50bps 189% -7pp
Credit spread on government bonds +50bps 183% -12pp
Credit spread on corporate
& government bonds +50bps 175% -21pp

Real Estate -15% 187% -8pp
Volatily Adjustment (VA) no VA 174% -21pp
Ultimate forward rate (UFR) equals 3% 193% -3pp

Belfius Insurance’s SCR amounted to EUR 1,055 million at the end of December 2023, a
decrease of EUR 5 million compared to the end of 2022. Market risk remains the main
contributor to the required capital, due to spread and equity risk, that both decreased
thanks to the adequate management actions executed throughout the year 2023. The
SCR linked to interest rate risk was rather limited thanks to the ALM management of
Belfius Insurance, targeting a limited global duration mismatch between assets and
liabilities. The second important contributor is the Insurance risk, which decreased during